502707276 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY INC.	
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13920855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-3061

 Phone:
 6123736900

 Email:
 request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043.A40U15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA GROSS
Signature:	/JessicaGross/JessicaGross/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2043.a40us2 assignment #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0696

SHORT FORM PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Walker Digital, LLC ("Assignor"), hereby sells and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to eBay, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to:

- (1) any and all improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/776164, and entitled: PROCESS AND PRODUCT FOR DETERMINING AN AMOUNT OF POSTING PAYMENT:
- (2) all original and reissued letters patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all divisional, reissue, substitution and renewal applications, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said improvements (including any and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty); and
- (3) all past, present and future proceeds of said letters patent (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action for past, present, and future infringement of any of said letters patent, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein are assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that it possesses the full right and have complete authority to convey the said rights, titles and interest referenced herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand thereto below.

Executed at Stamford, Connecticut, this 31d day of January, 2012.

Signature

Name: Jon Ellenthal Authorized Person

Subscribed and swom to before me

this 3th day of Laurany. 2017

VA herevel Nouve Publi

My commission expires August 31, 2012

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 03/05/2014